PUBLIC NOTICE



DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS 4380 MEMORIAL DRIVE, SUITE 300 DECATUR, GEORGIA 30032

NOTICE OF PROPOSED PRECINCT BOUNDARY CHANGES

Notice is hereby given to the voters of DeKalb County of proposed precinct boundary changes recommended by the DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections that will be considered for approval at the regular monthly meeting of the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners being held on April 3, 2025. The proposed changes are summarized as follows:

- Redraw the boundary of the Wynbrooke Elem (WN) precinct to include the former east half of the Stone Mountain Elem (SD) precinct.
- Redraw the boundary of the Valley Brook (VB) precinct to include the former south half of the Rehoboth (RD) precinct.
- Redraw the boundary of the Austin Drive (AF) precinct to include the former west half of the Rowland Elem (RG) precinct.
- Redraw the boundary of the Avondale (AE) precinct to incorporate two newly annexed properties formerly in the Avondale High (AI) precinct.
- Redraw the boundary of the Woodward (WJ) precinct to incorporate two newly annexed properties formerly in the Briarcliff (BG) precinct.
- Redraw the boundary of the Burgess Elem (BR) precinct to include a newly annexed area formerly in the Piney Grove (PN) and Terry Mill (TA) precincts; adjust the Terry Mill (TA) precinct boundary to include the area of the Piney Grove (PN) precinct south of Flat Shoals Rd.

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 21-2-262(c), any objections to the proposed changes must be filed with the governing authority of DeKalb County by sending those objections to the Board of Commissioners via U.S. mail c/o Dionne McKenzie, 1300 Commerce Drive, 5th Floor, Decatur, GA 30030-3222 or via email to BOCInfo@dekalbcountyga.gov prior to the date of the meeting.

Maps are posted alongside this notice on the website of the Department of Voter Registration & Elections at http://dekalbvotes.com and are available for public review at 4380 Memorial Drive Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032-1239.

This 27th day of February 2025,

Keisha L. Smith Executive Director DeKalb County Voter Registration and Elections